## Start a conversation with Gallagher today.

www.ajg.com/healthcare

## Gallagher at a Glance

Gallagher has been designing solutions to meet our clients' unique needs for 90 years. We pioneered many of the innovations in risk management used by businesses in all industries today. We believe that the best environment for learning and growing is one that remembers the past and invents the future.

- Founded in 1927 by Arthur J. Gallagher and still run by the founding family.
- A global corporation with a strong heritage and culture, Gallagher is a company with 26,000+ employees.
- Divisions specializing in retail insurance brokerage operations, benefits and HR consulting, wholesale distribution, and thirdparty administration and claims processing.
- More than 710 offices in 33 countries and revenues of \$4.25 billion as of 2016.
- Offering client-service capabilities in more than 150 countries around the world through a global network of correspondent brokers and consultants.

Insurance brokerage and services to be provided by Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. and/or its affiliate Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. Insurance Brokers of California, Inc. (License No. 0D69293 and/or 0726293).

Consulting and insurance brokerage services to be provided by Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. and/or its affiliate Gallagher Benefit Services (Canada) Group Inc. Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc., a non-investment firm and subsidiary of Arthur J. Gallagher & Co., is a licensed insurance agency that does business in California as "Gallagher Benefit Services of California Insurance Services" and in Massachusetts as "Gallagher Benefit Insurance Services." Investment advisory services and corresponding named fiduciary services may be offered through Gallagher Fiduciary Advisors, LLC, a Registered Investment Adviser. Gallagher Fiduciary Advisors, LLC is a single-member, limited-liability company, with Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. as its single member. Certain appropriately licensed individuals of Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. subsidiaries or affiliates, excluding Gallagher Fiduciary Advisors, LLC, offer securities through Kestra Investment Services (Kestra IS), member FINRA/SIPC and or investment advisory services through Kestra Advisory Services (Kestra AS), an affiliate of Kestra IS. Neither Kestra IS nor Kestra AS is affiliated with Arthur J. Gallagher & Co., Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. or Gallagher Fiduciary Advisors, LLC. Neither Kestra AS, Kestra IS, Arthur J. Gallagher & Co., nor their affiliates provide accounting, legal, or tax advice. Kestra LCN (270669) Exp (1/16/19)

© 2018 Arthur J. Gallagher & Co. All rights reserved. HC8GGB0118



Insurance Risk Management Consulting